

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cr.M.P No. 749 of 2020**

-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.**

**THROUGH : VIDEO CONFERENCING**

-----

04/07.09.2020

The lawyer have no objection with regard to the proceeding, which has been held through video conference today at 11.00 A.M. They have no complaint in respect to the audio and video clarity and quality.

This case was listed/supposed to be listed before the Lawazima Board of the Registrar General for passing an order in respect of the defect(s), pointed out by the office.

Considering the pandemic situation where the court has minimized the footfall of the lawyers and their clarks in the court, this court felt proper to get all the cases listed before this Court so that the defect(s) can be looked into at this stage only. Thus, this case is listed today before this Court directly.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment in respect of filing fresh Vakalatnama.

Prayer is allowed.

Let this case be adjourned.

**(ANANDA SEN , J)**